## 503354428 06/17/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3401049

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
QIZHONG GUO			03/11/2013
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Name:		MOUYIARIS	
Street Address:	32-02 0	QUEENS BOULEVARD	
City:	LONGI	SLAND CITY	
State/Country:	NEW Y	ORK	
Postal Code:	11101		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty		Number	1
Property Type			
Application Number			
Application Number	r:	14301585	
Application Number		14301585	
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA	(203)977-7301	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	E DATA		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	(203)977-7301 <b>The e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</b> 203-977-7447	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	(203)977-7301 • <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</b> 203-977-7447 Patents@daypitney.com	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA ill be sent to , if provided ne:	(203)977-7301 <b>o the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel</b> 203-977-7447 Patents@daypitney.com DAY PITNEY LLP	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA ill be sent to , if provided ne:	(203)977-7301 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel</b> 203-977-7447 Patents@daypitney.com DAY PITNEY LLP ONE CANTEBURY GREEN	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA ill be sent to , if provided ne:	(203)977-7301 <b>o the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel</b> 203-977-7447 Patents@daypitney.com DAY PITNEY LLP	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA II be sent to , if provided	(203)977-7301 <b>o the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel</b> 203-977-7447 Patents@daypitney.com DAY PITNEY LLP ONE CANTEBURY GREEN 201 BROAD STREET STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA II be sent to , if provided ne:	(203)977-7301 <b>o the e-mail address first; if that is un- i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 203-977-7447 Patents@daypitney.com DAY PITNEY LLP ONE CANTEBURY GREEN 201 BROAD STREET STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901 700769.000120</b>	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA II be sent to , if provided ne:	(203)977-7301 <b>o the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel</b> 203-977-7447 Patents@daypitney.com DAY PITNEY LLP ONE CANTEBURY GREEN 201 BROAD STREET STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901 700769.000120 ERICA D. MITCHELL	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	E DATA II be sent to , if provided ne:	(203)977-7301 <b>a the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>203-977-7447</b> Patents@daypitney.com DAY PITNEY LLP ONE CANTEBURY GREEN 201 BROAD STREET STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901 700769.000120 ERICA D. MITCHELL /Erica D. Mitchell/	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA III be sent to , if provided ne: NUMBER: ER:	(203)977-7301 <b>o the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel</b> 203-977-7447 Patents@daypitney.com DAY PITNEY LLP ONE CANTEBURY GREEN 201 BROAD STREET STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901 700769.000120 ERICA D. MITCHELL	

## COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

A copy of this assignment will be submitted separately to the Re	
Fitle of	Attorney Docket No. 700769-000120
PORTABLE BARRIE	Client Reference No.
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration Structure The attached application, or	
O United States application or PCT international application number	14/301,585
filed on June 11, 2014	
he above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	the application. under 18 U.S.C. 1001
ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION	
Assignee(s): Nikos Mouyiaris 32-02 Queens Boulevard Long Island City, NY 11101	
I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said patent application to the above-identified Assigned desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; for value received, the receipt and adged; I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in the entirety of the bundle of righ patent application, unto said Assignee(s), together with all claims for damages and profits by reason o	sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowl- ts, title, and interest in and to said f any past infringement of said letters
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; for value received, the receipt and edged; I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in the entirety of the bundle of righ	sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowl- ts, title, and interest in and to said f any past infringement of said letters ision, continuation, or continuation-in- ich interests, claims, and rights, to be of the term for which a patent issuing y be granted, as fully and entirely as ar agree to execute all necessary and of its Assignees may from time-to-time ent, sale, agreement, or encumbrance her covenant that Assignee(s) will, upor ion as may be known and accessible after and deliver to Assignee(s) or its obtain, maintain, and enforce said rposes hereof; this Assignment may be ther shall constitute one and the same nowledge are true and that all d the like so made are punishable by
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; for value received, the receipt and adged; I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in the entirety of the bundle of righ patent application, unto said Assignee(s), together with all claims for damages and profils by reason o catent and the right to sue therefor, and together with the right to file said patent application or any div patent and the right to sue therefor, and together with the right to file said patent application or any div patent and the right to sue therefor, and together with the right to file said patent application or any div patent and and enjoyed by the Assignee(s) for its own use and for its successors and assigns, to the full end from said patent application may be granted, and any reissues, renewals, or extensions thereof as ma the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made; and I furth awful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee(s), or its designees as Assignee of present to me in order to perfect title in said patent application; and I further covenant that no assignment as been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and I furth is request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patent applica- to me and I will testify to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly exec egal representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations, or affidavits required to apply for, o patent application or patent issuing therefrom which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the pu executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which toge executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which toge executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which toge executed in one or more counterparts and b	sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowl- ts, title, and interest in and to said f any past infringement of said letters ision, continuation, or continuation-in- ich interests, claims, and rights, to be of the term for which a patent issuing y be granted, as fully and entirely as ar agree to execute all necessary and of its Assignees may from time-to-time ent, sale, agreement, or encumbrance her covenant that Assignee(s) will, upor ion as may be known and accessible after and deliver to Assignee(s) or its obtain, maintain, and enforce said rposes hereof; this Assignment may be ther shall constitute one and the same nowledge are true and that all d the like so made are punishable by

## PATENT REEL: 035854 FRAME: 0002

**RECORDED: 06/17/2015**